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FINAL 1988 DIVISION \ MEN'S BASKETBALL STATBSTIICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U 8 COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD O 

College Un ive r s l ty of Nevada, Las Vegasp 34 Games Head Coach Jerry Tarkanlan Full Season Record. 
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t C lass by Fr S o Jr Sr 

(Number) (Won) (Lost) 

Conference Name Pacific Coast Athlet ic Association Conference Record 15—3 
(Won) (Lost) 

FIRSTandLASTNAME 

G e r a l d P a d d l o ^ 

J a r v i s B a s n i g h t 

K a r l James 

S t a c e y Augmon 

K e i t h James 

Anthony Todd 

C l i n t Rossum 

R i c h a r d Rob inson 

S t a c e y C v l j a n o v l c h 

T r a v i s B i ce 

C h r i s J e t e r 

David W i l l a r d 

John Smith 

OTHERS (Number of Players ni 

tci 

SR 

SR 

JR 

FR 

JR 

SR 

JR 

SR 

SO 

FR 

FR 

JR 

FR 

3 n e 

Pos HI 

V' 
tf? 

ô"̂  

H« 
fel 
'l^ 
^a^ 
\o'\0 

C 

^-3 
G 

G 

F 

C 

t̂ 

Games 

34 

33 

34 

34 

32 

34 

34 

30 

18 

17 

12 

8 

12 

) 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

229 

184 

160 

117 

105 
1 

98 

77 

59 

19 

12 

5 

1 

2 

Atts 

502 

284 

357 

204 

241 

190 

170 

138 

50 

39 

11 

12 

11 

Pel 

456. 

648 ' 

448 

574 

436 

516 

453 

428 

380 

308 

455 

080 

182 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

118 

0 

45 

2 

39 

0 

25 

0 

5 

5 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

282 

0 

122 

2 

113 

2 

58 

0 

23 

20 

1 

0 

0 

Pel 

418 

000 

369 

1 00( 

345 

OOC 

431 

000 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

83 

94 

63 

75 

27 

61 

42 

17 

217 21 

25C 

OOC 

OOC 

OOC 

4 

3 

2 

0 

Atts 

102 

134 

79 

116 

113 

90 

49 

43 

29 

8 

11 

4 

3 

Pct 

814 

702 

798 

647 

345 

678 

857 

395 

724 

500 

273 

REBOUNDS 

No 

165 

227 

f 65 

|206 

106 

! l 7 4 

109 

140 

, 29 

' 10 

.' 14 

500 8 

000 8 

Avg 

4 9 

6 9 

1 9 

6 1 

3 3 

5 1 

3 2 

4 7 

1 6 

6 

1 2 

1 0 

7 

ASSISTS 1 

No 

99 

-̂ 5̂4 

122 

64 

85 

20 

80 

15 

25 

13 

2 

0 

7 

Avg 

2 9 

1 6 

3 6 

1 9 

2 7 

6 

2 4 

5 

1 4 

8 

2 

0 

6 

BLOCKEDSHOTS 

No 

15 

38 

2 

24 

1 

4 

1 

26 

2 

0 

1 

1 

0 

Avg 

4 

1 2 

1 

7 

0 

1 

0 

9 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

STEALS 

No 

38 

49 

43 

69 

21 

21 

18 

9 

14 

3 

0 

0 

1 

Avg 

1 1 

1 5 

1 3 

2 0 

7 

6 

5 

3 

8 

2 

0 

0 

1 

POINTS 

No 

659 

462 

428 

311 

276 

257 

221 

135 

64 

33 

13 

4 

4 

Avg 

19 4 

14 0 

12 6 

9 2 

8 6 

7 6 

6 5 

4 5 

3 6 

1 9 

1 1 

5 

3 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

N u m b e r 

2867 

2319 

Scoring 

Margin • 

Avg 

84 3 

68 2 

152 

TOTALF IELDGOALS 

S c o r e d 

1068 

841 

i 

A l t s 

2209 

2012 

Pct 

484 

418 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

ScorBd 

239 

126 

Al ts 

623 

398 

Pct 

38^ 

317 

FREETHROWS 

S c o r e d 

492 

511 

A t t s 

707 

755 

Pel 

696 

677 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
& T e a m 

1375 

1168 

Rebound 

Margm—» 

Avg 

40 4 

34 4 

74 8 

Dead 
Bal l 

102 

126 

Total 

Rebs — 

Total 

1477 

1294 

2771 

S h o t s 
M i s s e d 

1356 

1415 

2771 

ASSISTS 1 

No 

586 

451 

Avg 

17 2 

13 3 

Total Shots 

• - M i s s e d 

BLOCKEDSHOTS 

No 

115 

75 

Avg 

3 4 

2 2 

STEALS 

No 

286 

188 

Avg 

8 4 

5 5 

FOULS 

No 

685 

645 

® 

Oisq 

21 

23 

--̂  

TURNOVERS 

No 

528 

608 

tn 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / PO Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 
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1987-88 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT, 2 OT etc After opponent score, indicate 
home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3, etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of 
site Attendance should include all students at the game — regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission 
or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" court 
please include all games played in your home city or nearljy cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Piease 
reinember only games against fou^year, U S coiieges are included in statistics or in won-iost records 

Ybur School ^^^"' '^^^sity of Nevada , Las Vegas 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Hawai i -Loa 

H a w a i i - H i l o 

Hawai i -Loa 

Nevada-Reno 2-OT 

Houston 

Tennessee Tech 

Creighton 

Wisconsin 

Louisiana State 

New Mexico State 

Long Beach State 

UC Santa Barbara 

UC Irvine 

CS Fullerton 

Providence 

Utah State 

San Jose State 

Temple 

Fresno State 

Pacific 

UC Irvine 

UC Santa Barbara 

CS Fullerton 

Missouri 

Utah State 

San Jose State 

114 

113 

120 

98 

89 

103 

90 

102 

78 

69 

71 

60 

103 

63 

92 

87 

95 

59 

87 

92 

99 

66 

77 

79 

94 

85 

46 

65 

47 

96 

69 

76 

59 

65 

59 

64 

68 

62 

68 

57 

72 

83 

83 

58 

71 

67 

77 

71 

61 

81 

74 

68 

1987-88 INDIVIDUAL SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List A L L performances equaling or 
bettenng indicated minimums Use 

adtjit ional space at bottom if needed ) 

POINTS(40) PLAYER Opponent 

FGM (20) FGA 

3-Pt RBM (7) 3 Pt FGA 

FTM (15) FTA 

1(20) 

Assists (15) 

Blocked Shots (8) 

Steals (8) 

Additional Single-Game Highs 

500 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

2,425 

500 

11,388 

6,021 

17,202 

15,957 

15,971 

16,596 

10,812 

4,286 

18,500 

15,506 

4,113 

13,100 

10,270 

2,612 

19,000 

17,934 

17,583 

5,000 

6,000 

17,530 

19,000 

19,250 

16,798 

Date 

OPPONENT 

P a c i f i c 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

F r e s n o S t a t e 
27 

28 
2g Long Beach S t a t e 

New Mexico S t a t e 
30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

CSU F u l l e r t o n 

UC I r v i n e 

SW Missouri State 

Iowa 

77 

71 

77 

86 

61 

70 

54 

86 

61 

60 

79 

68 

56 

74 

50 

104 

A 

A 

H 

H 

1 

1 

2 

2 

5,424 

10,159 

18,310 

19,371 

9,587 

12,066 

11,175 

12,591 

** NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City, State) 

The Forum - Los A n g e l e s , CA 

UCLA - Los Angeles, CA 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

15 264 ,508 
Home games (include all "home" courts -

see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total seasons attendance, all games 
(add the three above) 

15 138,029 

32 

45,419 

447,956 

1987-88 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HiGHS 
(List only your teams BEST mark equaling or 

bettering indicated minimums) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (50) . 

FGA (100). 

FG % ( 650). 

. (FGA _ 

. (FGM. 

. ( _ 

-)-

-Ot . 

3 R FGM (10) 

3 Pt FGA (14). 

16 
-). 

. (3P t FGA % ! . Fresno State 

1 9 _ (3 Pt FGM 1 0 ) I o w a 

3 Pt FGA % (10 Made) ( of ) 

FM (35) (FTA ) 

FTA (45) (FTM ) 

1/28 

3 /20 

FT % (30 Made). 

PF (40) 

.(. -Of . -). 

Rebounds (60). 

Assists (30) 

Assists % ( 700). .Assts o f . .FGM). 

Blocked Shots (12) 

Steals (12) _ 2 


